

### FEE STRUCTURE 2024 to 2025

### PLAYGROUP /PRE- PRIMARY & PRIMARY SCHOOL

INITIAL PAYMENTS ( PAID ONCE)	KSHS.
Admission fees	3,000.00
Caution fees	18,000.00

SCHOOL FEES		
CLASS	SESSIONS	KSHS.
Play group/Reception Age 2 to 4	Half Day (Five days a week) Half Day with lunch Full Day with lunch	39,000.00 per term 49,000.00 per term 53,000.00 per term
Pre-primary 1 & 2 Age 4 to 6	Full Day with lunch	57,000.00 per term
Grade 1,2 & 3	Full Day with lunch	64,000 per term
Grade 4,5 & 6	Full Day with lunch	70,000 per term

CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (Optional)	KSHS.(per term)
Musical instrument; Piano/Flute/Recorder	7,500.00
Dance/Ballet	11,000.00
Taekwondo	6,000.00
French	10,500.00
Computer	6,500.00

DAILY RATE (TEMPORARY)	KSHS.
Half Day 8am-12.30pm(includes snack only)	2,000.00
Full Day 8am -3.30pm (snack + lunch)	2,500.00
Lunch/transport only	800.00

APPLETON KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY SCHOOL P.O BOX 1118-00208 Ngong Hills
TEL:+ 254 20 271 6941 / 0706 667337
ngong@appletonschool.ac,ke
www.appletonschool.ac,ke





ANNUAL PAYMENTS	KSHS.
School Diary	1,500.00
Ambulance cover	2,000.00
Activity fees	10,000.00

#### **Important:**

- ➤ Note that on Fridays, school closes at 12.30pm, for all playgroup & pre-primary school learners.
- All learners are required to be on full day during the term they turn 4 yrs.
- All fees must be paid in full and in advance before the first day of the new term.
- Caution fee is ONLY refundable after giving the school ONE FULL TERM"S NOTICE IN WRITING
- Parents are requested to furnish the school with details regarding place of work and residence
- Parents who require transport MUST indicate at the back of the Application form, a detailed map of place of residence

#### **PAYMENTS OF FEES**

- Cash payments are <u>NOT accepted</u>. Payments can be made by cheque to **APPLETON** KINDERGARTEN AND MONTESSORI SCHOOL
- Bankings;

APPLETON KINDERGARTEN NGONG LIMITED

CO-OPERATIVE BANK
NAIROBI BUSINESS CENTRE BRANCH
A/C NO. 01148500815600

3. Bankings:-

APPLETON KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY SCHOOL LIMITED
DTB BANK
LAVINGTON BRANCH
A/C NO. 0893708001

Banking slip should be presented at the school.

- ipay Integrated payment platform for Mpesa; Paybill No. 763474 Account No.(child's two names). Forward the payment text to school line 0706 667 337
- 5. RTGS/ Bank transfer payments to be scanned and sent to <a href="mailto:info@appletonschool.ac.ke">info@appletonschool.ac.ke</a> and should have the child's two names.

**Discount Note:** A discount of 5% is given to a parent who has a 2<sup>nd</sup> child in the school and 10% to the 3<sup>rd</sup> child.



APPLETON KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY SCHOOL P.O BOX 1118-00208 Ngong Hills
TEL:+ 254 20 271 6941 / 0706 667337
ngong@appletonschool.ac,ke
www.appletonschool.ac,ke



# TRANSPORT CHARGES SCHEDULE

Area Termly pay

# Kshs

Ngong Town, Milele Mall, Kipepeo aprt, Eagles place aprt	
Kwa Bishop	18,000
NPC Bounty Hotel	18,000
Lemiso Road	19,000
Ololaiser High School Kibiko B	
Kibiko Ngere Rd, By Grace	
Kibiko Primary	
Matasia by the roadside	21,500
Bondeni, Masai Rd, upto Buffalo 1-6	21,500
Kangawa Road	17,000
Stage 46, by the roadside	
01st Olulua close, vineyard villa, kadeya villa	
Hill view estate, Ngong villa	
Ole naimasia, Makaburi, Ngong Catholic lane 1-7,Jua Kali, Ololaiser water	
project	
Kangawa Rd Drive 1-7	18,000
Vet by the road, Elpaso Close, Zambia stage, juanco	
Zambia Hill top diani, Nyali, Ukunda	
Excel School, Past Kenvic School near Tassel School	
Bulbul by the road,stage bumps	
Kerarapon Drive 1- 5	
Kerarapon Drive 6 – 12	26,000
One Way is 60% of the above amount.	

APPLETON KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY SCHOOL P.O BOX 1118-00208 Ngong Hills
TEL:+ 254 20 271 6941 / 0706 667337
ngong@appletonschool.ac,ke
www.appletonschool.ac,ke

